
WOR EVENTS - WES RD 3 - MAESHAFN - APRIL 22
Position  Number Name  # Laps  Penalty
EXPERT     

    
1 2  GETHIN HUMPHREYS 16  02:25:44
2 226  SAM HUGHES 16  02:25:55
3 80  LUKE SMITH 16  02:31:55
4 36  KALEM HICKS 15  02:26:40
5 84  GEORGE STANLEY 14  02:26:05
6 99  SCOTT HARRIS 13  02:27:08
7 18  BOBBY FRIEL 13  02:37:04
8 353  JOE KITCHIN 11  02:26:47

CLUBMAN     
    

1 139  COLBY MOORCROFT 15  02:31:44
2 26  JAMES ELVIN 15  02:35:28
3 144  FRANK SKILLIN 14  02:26:14
4 17  CHARLIE CROSSLAND 14  02:28:27
5 106  CARL WADE 14  02:30:17



6 105  OLI HARLEY 14  02:35:12
7 800  CHRIS MORRALL 13  02:32:34
8 64  JOE WELLS 12  02:26:01
9 89  BEN STANLEY 12  02:28:34

10 35  MATTHEW WOODFIELD 12  02:32:24
OVER 40 A     

    
1 110  TIM FORMAN 15  02:30:19
2 94  LEE HARGREAVES 15  02:34:56
3 313  STEVE HUGHES 15  02:35:01
4 179  JASON IAN CLARKE 15  02:35:04
5 830  DARREN SKILLIN 14  02:27:18
6 83  KEITH ISAAC 14  02:33:02
7 600  MATT JAMES 12  02:35:32
8 361  NEIL HACKETT 11  02:35:09

831  EUROS JONES 6  01:09:06DNF

OVER 40 B     
    

1 45  ANDY JERVIS 14  02:29:32
2 834  ANDY COOKE 14  02:33:22
3 555  DAVID HEWITT 13  02:29:34
4 69  NIGEL LYNN 13  02:31:35
5 48  NEIL CORBISHLEY 13  02:32:05
6 968  LYNDUN CONNOR 13  02:38:07
7 836  DAVE BIRCH 12  02:26:31
8 14  DES COWLEY 12  02:28:32



9 37  GRAHAM HOWARD 11  02:25:58
10 496  JAMES KEEP 11  02:30:11
11 351  PETER SARGENT 11  02:37:26

1010  DAVE MCLACHLAN 8  01:46:40DNF

OVER 30     
    

1 1131  LEON DEAN 13  02:28:06
2 43  JAMIE LUTAS 13  02:34:42
3 826  KIRK GILES 13  02:35:55
4 155  MATTHEW JAMES WILCOX 13  02:37:13
5 187  MATTHEW ROBERTS 12  02:29:00
6 131  RYAN KANE 12  02:30:53
7 374  DAVID CLAY 11  02:27:02
8 824  DOCHAN GWYN ROBERTS 11  02:32:42
9 426  JAMES BROWN 11  02:36:35

10 44  BEN JOHNSON 10  02:36:29
829  THABO MITCHELL 8  01:56:48DNF

933  NICK MANGER 3  00:37:04DNF

SPORTSMAN     
    

1 100  RYAN GRIFFITHS 14  02:31:53
2 104  ELIS SMITH 14  02:32:12
3 72  CALLUM MCLEOD 14  02:34:59
4 853  KAI TINKER 14  02:35:26
5 266  NATHAN LEWIS 14  02:36:26
6 9331  JACK WILLIAMS 13  02:26:23



7 188  ADAM WARE 13  02:26:35
8 22  DANIEL HARGREAVES 13  02:26:37
9 19  ELGAN PUGH 13  02:26:51

10 7  JAKE KELLY 13  02:27:48
11 421  SAM THOMAS 13  02:29:08
12 169  LIAM MCSHANE 13  02:32:02
13 91  PETE MURRAY 13  02:36:20
14 437  JAKE WILLIS 12  02:26:58
15 846  ANDREW SHENTON 12  02:27:05
16 856  RHYS MOREIS 12  02:27:56
17 847  ARON WILLIAMS 12  02:28:50
18 792  CHRIS TOMPKINS 12  02:31:40
19 228  WILL JAMES 12  02:35:19
20 341  JOHN DOBBING 12  02:36:32
21 854  LEWIS CHAMBERLAIN 11  02:26:28
22 444  DAVID LUKEMAN 11  02:27:24
23 245  NATHAN TWIGG 11  02:37:22
24 1059  JACK MILLAR 8  01:31:45DNF

25 667  THOMAS MIDWINTER 8  02:28:43
26 124  DYLAN MCCARTNEY 6  01:42:42DNF

27 28  MARK DUKE 5  00:58:15DNF

28 96  JOSH ALLCOCK 4  00:53:02DNF

29 70  JAMIE ROBINSON 3  00:38:03DNF

30 691  BEN STANLEY 2  00:34:13DNF

OVER 50     
    



1 659  MANNY SMITH 12  02:04:01
2 81  CHRIS WAGSTAFF 12  02:05:42
3 495  CHRIS ROSE 11  02:03:31
4 277  ROB MCLEOD 11  02:03:38
5 55  DAVID LYMER 11  02:08:04
6 1139  STEVE MARTIN 10  02:00:09
7 9  STEPHEN PARRY 10  02:00:59
8 3071  PHIL AIRLIE 10  02:10:40
9 95  MIKE FOX 9  02:00:25

10 837  THOMAS ELFED JAMES 8  02:16:26
OVER 57     

    
1 461  GARETH LLOYD 11  02:00:45
2 901  CHRIS DUCKWORTH 11  02:09:14
3 840  JOHN MCLEOD 11  02:10:12
4 15  DUNCAN HUMPHREYS 11  02:10:26
5 378  STUART ARDEN 10  02:04:04
6 633  MARK PLAIN 10  02:05:59
7 714  J R CITRINE 10  02:08:11
8 23  GUY STANDRING 9  02:00:27
9 159  PAUL DAVIES 9  02:01:29

10 345  WILL DAWSON 9  02:07:33
9900  MARK GEBHARD 3  00:51:36DNF

YOUTH ADULT 13-16    
    

1 307  ALFIE RHYS LEWIS 13  02:31:30



2 908  CLAU FILIP 13  02:33:07
3 222  DYLAN TINKER 13  02:37:18
4 881  EWAN EDWARDS 12  02:37:02
5 103  JAKE TANSLEY 10  02:28:02
6 56  OSIAN THOMAS 2  00:28:18DNF

NOVICE     
    

1 13  SCOTT CAREY 12  02:29:04
2 806  ALEX EVANS 12  02:32:51
3 97  GARETH THORNTON 12  02:39:11
4 153  SAMUEL GEORGE 11  02:27:33
5 248  CONOR LAHIFF 11  02:27:53
6 900  ISAAC DAVIES 11  02:29:12
7 812  DYLAN CHILD 11  02:31:59
8 945  LEON MORRIS 11  02:33:48
9 815  GWYNANT ROBERTS 11  02:34:54

10 810  CHRISTOPHER LYNSKEY 11  02:37:30
11 1  HARRISON FEWINGS 10  02:28:29
12 38  MAISIE DOVE 10  02:30:07
13 821  LIAM GREGORY 10  02:32:45
14 510  WINSTON ALDER HOWE 10  02:36:23
15 808  CARL HOLLINS 9  02:27:15
16 820  KYLE CHILLERY 9  02:38:43
17 63  ROWAN EVANS 7  01:48:45DNF

18 93  ETHAN WILDBUR 7  02:28:38
19 140  KARL BATES 7  02:30:01



20 98  JOE WHITE 7  02:39:48
21 379  LIAM HAND 6  02:26:53
22 811  DANIEL KAVANAGH 5  01:43:56DNF

23 814  GREG THOMAS 4  01:31:32DNF

24 252  WILL LINES 3  00:45:48DNF

65cc     
    

1 41  AARON JONES 8  01:36:41
2 95  ARCHIE BOWLER 7  01:30:01
3 882  LEWIS EDWARDS 7  01:34:22
4 81  JACK FORMAN 6  01:29:51
5 33  RHYS EVANS 6  01:29:58
6 112  RILEY PATTERSON 6  01:31:41

85cc S/W     
    

1 2  SONNY IRELAND 9  01:34:15
2 210  BAILEY HOLMEES 8  01:27:56
3 121  LEON CARTHY 8  01:30:53
4 443  HARRI FARRELL 8  01:34:52
5 66  LIAM DOBBING 8  01:35:52
6 71  SELBIE CRUMP 8  01:39:22
7 203  TYLER INGLIS 8  01:39:32

22  LOGAN MCARDLE 7  01:20:16DNF

8 804  BILLY LUKEMAN 7  01:43:41
9 50  MASON MCARDLE 6  01:41:24



85cc B/W (max 14)    
    

1 199  JAYDEN JONES 10  01:27:48
2 9  AILBE OCONNELL 9  01:30:59
3 257  HARVEY RIDGE 9  01:34:08
4 5  DAN HEALEY 9  01:35:24
5 432  ROYSTON TOTTY 8  01:29:01
6 809  JOE DUFFY 8  01:31:37
7 25  SANDER SANDIFORD 7  01:30:20
8 77  WIL ROBERTS 7  01:33:14
9 811  OSIAN MORUS 7  01:33:18

288  MASON HUGHES 6  00:59:27DNF

10 801  JACOB CORBISHLEY 6  01:28:41
125-150cc (max 14)    

    
1 73  JAC MILLS-STEPHENS 9  01:31:43
2 10  CONNER REDMAN 9  01:33:27
3 201  OLIVER EMYR ROBERTS 9  01:37:43
4 13  CIARAN CHEESEMAN 8  01:32:13
5 91  MILLIE CRUMP 8  01:37:09
6 810  LEO CHILD 4  01:11:26

Position  Number Class  Name  # Laps  Penalty

1 2  EXPERT  GETHIN HUMPHREYS 16  02:25:44

2 226  EXPERT  SAM HUGHES 16  02:25:55

3 36  EXPERT  KALEM HICKS 15  02:26:40



4 110  OVER 40 A  TIM FORMAN 15  02:30:19

5 139  CLUBMAN  COLBY MOORCROFT 15  02:31:44

6 80  EXPERT  LUKE SMITH 15  02:31:55

7 94  OVER 40 A  LEE HARGREAVES 15  02:34:56

8 313  OVER 40 A  STEVE HUGHES 15  02:35:01

9 179  OVER 40 A  JASON IAN CLARKE 15  02:35:04

10 26  CLUBMAN  JAMES ELVIN 15  02:35:28

11 84  EXPERT  GEORGE STANLEY 14  02:26:05

12 144  CLUBMAN  FRANK SKILLIN 14  02:26:14

13 830  OVER 40 A  DARREN SKILLIN 14  02:27:18

14 17  CLUBMAN  CHARLIE CROSSLAND 14  02:28:27

15 45  OVER 40 B  ANDY JERVIS 14  02:29:32

16 106  CLUBMAN  CARL WADE 14  02:30:17

17 100  SPORTSMAN  RYAN GRIFFITHS 14  02:31:53

18 104  SPORTSMAN  ELIS SMITH 14  02:32:12

19 83  OVER 40 A  KEITH ISAAC 14  02:33:02

20 834  OVER 40 B  ANDY COOKE 14  02:33:22

21 72  SPORTSMAN  CALLUM MCLEOD 14  02:34:59

22 105  CLUBMAN  OLI HARLEY 14  02:35:12

23 853  SPORTSMAN  KAI TINKER 14  02:35:26

24 266  SPORTSMAN  NATHAN LEWIS 14  02:36:26

25 9331  SPORTSMAN  JACK WILLIAMS 13  02:26:23

26 188  SPORTSMAN  ADAM WARE 13  02:26:35

27 22  SPORTSMAN  DANIEL HARGREAVES 13  02:26:37

28 19  SPORTSMAN  ELGAN PUGH 13  02:26:51

29 99  EXPERT  SCOTT HARRIS 13  02:27:08



30 7  SPORTSMAN  JAKE KELLY 13  02:27:48

31 1131  OVER 30  LEON DEAN 13  02:28:06

32 421  SPORTSMAN  SAM THOMAS 13  02:29:08

33 555  OVER 40 B  DAVID HEWITT 13  02:29:34

34 307  YOUTH ADULT 13-16  ALFIE RHYS LEWIS 13  02:31:30

35 69  OVER 40 B  NIGEL LYNN 13  02:31:35

36 169  SPORTSMAN  LIAM MCSHANE 13  02:32:02

37 48  OVER 40 B  NEIL CORBISHLEY 13  02:32:05

38 800  CLUBMAN  CHRIS MORRALL 13  02:32:34

39 908  YOUTH ADULT 13-16  CLAU FILIP 13  02:33:07

40 43  OVER 30  JAMIE LUTAS 13  02:34:42

41 826  OVER 30  KIRK GILES 13  02:35:55

42 91  SPORTSMAN  PETE MURRAY 13  02:36:20

43 18  EXPERT  BOBBY FRIEL 13  02:37:04

44 155  OVER 30  MATTHEW JAMES WILCOX 13  02:37:13

45 222  YOUTH ADULT 13-16  DYLAN TINKER 13  02:37:18

46 968  OVER 40 B  LYNDUN CONNOR 13  02:38:07

47 659  OVER 50  MANNY SMITH 12  02:04:01

48 81  OVER 50  CHRIS WAGSTAFF 12  02:05:42

49 64  CLUBMAN  JOE WELLS 12  02:26:01

50 836  OVER 40 B  DAVE BIRCH 12  02:26:31

51 437  SPORTSMAN  JAKE WILLIS 12  02:26:58

52 846  SPORTSMAN  ANDREW SHENTON 12  02:27:05

53 856  SPORTSMAN  RHYS MOREIS 12  02:27:56

54 14  OVER 40 B  DES COWLEY 12  02:28:32

55 89  CLUBMAN  BEN STANLEY 12  02:28:34



56 847  SPORTSMAN  ARON WILLIAMS 12  02:28:50

57 187  OVER 30  MATTHEW ROBERTS 12  02:29:00

58 13  NOVICE  SCOTT CAREY 12  02:29:04

59 131  OVER 30  RYAN KANE 12  02:30:53

60 792  SPORTSMAN  CHRIS TOMPKINS 12  02:31:40

61 35  CLUBMAN  MATTHEW WOODFIELD 12  02:32:24

62 806  NOVICE  ALEX EVANS 12  02:32:51

63 228  SPORTSMAN  WILL JAMES 12  02:35:19

64 600  OVER 40 A  MATT JAMES 12  02:35:32

65 341  SPORTSMAN  JOHN DOBBING 12  02:36:32

66 881  YOUTH ADULT 13-16  EWAN EDWARDS 12  02:37:02

67 97  NOVICE  GARETH THORNTON 12  02:39:11

68 461  OVER 57  GARETH LLOYD 11  02:00:45

69 495  OVER 50  CHRIS ROSE 11  02:03:31

70 277  OVER 50  ROB MCLEOD 11  02:03:38

71 55  OVER 50  DAVID LYMER 11  02:08:04

72 901  OVER 57  CHRIS DUCKWORTH 11  02:09:14

73 840  OVER 57  JOHN MCLEOD 11  02:10:12

74 15  OVER 57  DUNCAN HUMPHREYS 11  02:10:26

75 37  OVER 40 B  GRAHAM HOWARD 11  02:25:58

76 854  SPORTSMAN  LEWIS CHAMBERLAIN 11  02:26:28

77 353  EXPERT  JOE KITCHIN 11  02:26:47

78 374  OVER 30  DAVID CLAY 11  02:27:02

79 444  SPORTSMAN  DAVID LUKEMAN 11  02:27:24

80 153  NOVICE  SAMUEL GEORGE 11  02:27:33

81 248  NOVICE  CONOR LAHIFF 11  02:27:53



82 900  NOVICE  ISAAC DAVIES 11  02:29:12

83 496  OVER 40 B  JAMES KEEP 11  02:30:11

84 812  NOVICE  DYLAN CHILD 11  02:31:59

85 824  OVER 30  DOCHAN GWYN ROBERTS 11  02:32:42

86 945  NOVICE  LEON MORRIS 11  02:33:48

87 815  NOVICE  GWYNANT ROBERTS 11  02:34:54

88 361  OVER 40 A  NEIL HACKETT 11  02:35:09

89 426  OVER 30  JAMES BROWN 11  02:36:35

90 245  SPORTSMAN  NATHAN TWIGG 11  02:37:22

91 351  OVER 40 B  PETER SARGENT 11  02:37:26

92 810  NOVICE  CHRISTOPHER LYNSKEY 11  02:37:30

93 1139  OVER 50  STEVE MARTIN 10  02:00:09

94 9  OVER 50  STEPHEN PARRY 10  02:00:59

95 378  OVER 57  STUART ARDEN 10  02:04:04

96 633  OVER 57  MARK PLAIN 10  02:05:59

97 714  OVER 57  J R CITRINE 10  02:08:11

98 3071  OVER 50  PHIL AIRLIE 10  02:10:40

99 103  YOUTH ADULT 13-16  JAKE TANSLEY 10  02:28:02

100 1  NOVICE  HARRISON FEWINGS 10  02:28:29

101 38  NOVICE  MAISIE DOVE 10  02:30:07

102 821  NOVICE  LIAM GREGORY 10  02:32:45

103 510  NOVICE  WINSTON ALDER HOWE 10  02:36:23

104 44  OVER 30  BEN JOHNSON 10  02:36:29

105 95  OVER 50  MIKE FOX 9  02:00:25

106 23  OVER 57  GUY STANDRING 9  02:00:27

107 159  OVER 57  PAUL DAVIES 9  02:01:29



108 345  OVER 57  WILL DAWSON 9  02:07:33

109 808  NOVICE  CARL HOLLINS 9  02:27:15

110 820  NOVICE  KYLE CHILLERY 9  02:38:43

111 1059  SPORTSMAN  JACK MILLAR 8  01:31:45

112 1010  OVER 40 B  DAVE MCLACHLAN 8  01:46:40

113 829  OVER 30  THABO MITCHELL 8  01:56:48

114 837  OVER 50  THOMAS ELFED JAMES 8  02:16:26

115 667  SPORTSMAN  THOMAS MIDWINTER 8  02:28:43

116 63  NOVICE  ROWAN EVANS 7  01:48:45

117 93  NOVICE  ETHAN WILDBUR 7  02:28:38

118 140  NOVICE  KARL BATES 7  02:30:01

119 98  NOVICE  JOE WHITE 7  02:39:48

120 831  OVER 40 A  EUROS JONES 6  01:09:06

121 124  SPORTSMAN  DYLAN MCCARTNEY 6  01:42:42

122 379  NOVICE  LIAM HAND 6  02:26:53

123 28  SPORTSMAN  MARK DUKE 5  00:58:15

124 811  NOVICE  DANIEL KAVANAGH 5  01:43:56

125 96  SPORTSMAN  JOSH ALLCOCK 4  00:53:02

126 814  NOVICE  GREG THOMAS 4  01:31:32

127 933  OVER 30  NICK MANGER 3  00:37:04

128 70  SPORTSMAN  JAMIE ROBINSON 3  00:38:03

129 252  NOVICE  WILL LINES 3  00:45:48

130 9900  OVER 57  MARK GEBHARD 3  00:51:36

131 56  YOUTH ADULT 13-16  OSIAN THOMAS 2  00:28:18

132 691  SPORTSMAN  BEN STANLEY 2  00:34:13

133 333  Unclassified  UNKNOWN RIDER 2  00:41:03



134 10  OVER 40 A  TIM FORMAN 1  00:19:52

KIDS OVERS WES3 Number Class  Name  # Laps  Penalty

1 199  85cc B/W (max 14)  JAYDEN JONES 10  01:27:48

2 9  85cc B/W (max 14)  AILBE OCONNELL 9  01:30:59

3 73  125-150cc (max 14)  JAC MILLS-STEPHENS 9  01:31:43

4 10  125-150cc (max 14)  CONNER REDMAN 9  01:33:27

5 257  85cc B/W (max 14)  HARVEY RIDGE 9  01:34:08

6 2  85cc S/W  SONNY IRELAND 9  01:34:15

7 5  85cc B/W (max 14)  DAN HEALEY 9  01:35:24

8 201  125-150cc (max 14)  OLIVER EMYR ROBERTS 9  01:37:43

9 210  85cc S/W  BAILEY HOLMEES 8  01:27:56

10 432  85cc B/W (max 14)  ROYSTON TOTTY 8  01:29:01

11 121  85cc S/W  LEON CARTHY 8  01:30:53

12 809  85cc B/W (max 14)  JOE DUFFY 8  01:31:37

13 13  125-150cc (max 14)  CIARAN CHEESEMAN 8  01:32:13

14 443  85cc S/W  HARRI FARRELL 8  01:34:52

15 66  85cc S/W  LIAM DOBBING 8  01:35:52

16 41  65cc  AARON JONES 8  01:36:41

17 91  125-150cc (max 14)  MILLIE CRUMP 8  01:37:09

18 71  85cc S/W  SELBIE CRUMP 8  01:39:22

19 203  85cc S/W  TYLER INGLIS 8  01:39:32

20 22  85cc S/W  LOGAN MCARDLE 7  01:20:16 DNF

21 95  65cc  ARCHIE BOWLER 7  01:30:01

22 25  85cc B/W (max 14)  SANDER SANDIFORD 7  01:30:20

23 77  85cc B/W (max 14)  WIL ROBERTS 7  01:33:14



24 811  85cc B/W (max 14)  OSIAN MORUS 7  01:33:18

25 882  65cc  LEWIS EDWARDS 7  01:34:22

26 804  85cc S/W  BILLY LUKEMAN 7  01:43:41

27 288  85cc B/W (max 14)  MASON HUGHES 6  00:59:27

28 3  85cc B/W (max 14) LUKE IRELAND 6  01:00:39 DNF

29 801  85cc B/W (max 14)  JACOB CORBISHLEY 6  01:28:41

30 81  65cc  JACK FORMAN 6  01:29:51

31 33  65cc  RHYS EVANS 6  01:29:58

32 112  65cc  RILEY PATTERSON 6  01:31:41

33 50  85cc S/W  MASON MCARDLE 6  01:41:24

34 810  125-150cc (max 14)  LEO CHILD 4  01:11:26 DNF


